

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24467/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2011 in LPA No.790/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA P.COLLEGE NON-TECHG.EMP.UNION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N.Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having considered the pleadings in the case, the materials placed on record and the submissions of the learned counsel, we do not find any merit in the special leave petition and hence the special leave petition is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master