

Ø

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).771/2013

GOVT.AIDED PRIVATE SCHOOL MANGT.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HARYANA STATE ADHYAPAK SANGH AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice of the remaining respondents through the Standing Counsel for the State.

List the matter on 18.11.2013.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|