

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).771/2013

GOVT.AIDED PRIVATE SCHOOL MANGT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE ADHYAPAK SANGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21533 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24467 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Govind Goel,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan  
Mr.Ambuj Agarwal,adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal  
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.  
Ms.Surajita Pattanaik,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kr.Sinha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.771/2013

Ld.counsel for the parties are present.

...2

ITEM NO.19

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2-4. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Respondent No.1 shall be directed to file the counter affidavit in case he intends to do so.

SLP(C) No.21533/2013

Ld.counsel for the parties are present.

The office report indicates that Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the rejoinder affidavit so far. Office shall furnish a detailed report whether there is any direction of the Hon'ble Court to that effect.

SLP(C) No.24467/2011

Since the matter has been restored to its original

number, therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

List SLP(C)Nos.771/2013 and 21533/2013 on 22.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB