

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 23.03.2015

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.4  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.20

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.771 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Govt. Aided Pvt. School Mangt. & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana State Adhyapak sangh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.01.2013, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

" Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Review Petition (C) NO. 1917 of 2012."

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the petitioner has on 29.01.2015 filed an application for stay and the same is registered as I.A. No.20 and is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counter affidavit filed by Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Counsel for the respondent no.1 is included in the paper books and Mr. Anubha Aggarwal, counsel for the respondent no.3 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for deletion of the names of proposed respondent nos. 2 and 4 which has

yet to be listed.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 4.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Kailash Chand , Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS/chetan