

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 19/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
771/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012
in LPA No. 1154/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

GOVT.AIDED PRIVATE SCHOOL MANGT.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE ADHYAPAK SANGH AND ORS Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 05/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 19 of 2014 for deletion of name of
respondent nos. 2 and 4 is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER