

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 771/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012
in LPA No. 1154/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

GOVT.AIDED PRIVATE SCHOOL MANGT.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE ADHYAPAK SANGH AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24467/2011

SLP(C) No. 21533/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh yadav,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Post for hearing immediately after summer vacation.

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2016.01.05

15:52:35 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER