

\230ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 & 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 217/2016

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA P.COLLEGE NON-TECHG.EMP.UNION

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dt. 14.07.2016 and stay and office report)

Date : 04/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Dr. Monica Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Shri Sanjay Kumar visen, learned counsel waives service of notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of directions contained in DO letter dated 07.12.2016 addressed to All the Principals of Aided Colleges in Haryana by the Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master