

RITEM NO.10 COURT NO.9 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 217/2016
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA P.COLLEGE NON-TECHG.EMP.UNION Respondent(s)
(For clarification/modification of court's order dated
14.07.2016 and stay and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 are dismissed with liberty in
terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 & 3

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2016
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. .. APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS

HARYANA P.COLLEGE NON-TECHG.
EMP. UNION .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the
parties.

We see no reason to entertain these
applications.

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 are, accordingly,
dismissed.

However, liberty is granted to the
applicants to approach the High Court by
filing appropriate application for
appropriate relief(s).

.....J .
S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L.NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 07, 2017.